\\___.,' s

- W2-880

~ Clutch Assemblies By Engine Model

- MODEL
 ABN, AKN
- ACN, BKN

 ADH, AEH

ADH, AEH

- AFH, AGH, AHH
. AENL

AGND

AGND

AGND
§7D, 580
S10D, 812D, 814D

. S10D, S12D, $14D
TE, TF, TH, TJID

TJPD .

- VE4D, VFAD
VG4D

- VG4D
VG4D
CVG4D
VG4D

VG4D -
VG4D

VG4D
- VG4D

VG4D

CVH4D

VH4D

. V4BBD
VABED
V485D
V465D
. V465D
- W2-1230, vvzizss VV21250
| W2-1230, W2-1235, vv21250
W2-880

W2-880

 WC280A e,

- PART NO. ASSEMBLY
. WC ................................. R e T S WW :
WC238 {Obsaete) ernerenis e e avranaa WWB'? .
. WC220-2 {Obsolete) ...oooovvivirree e et WW25-14
- WOC280A . e WWWT9, WWT79A
CWC220-2 (Obsolete) ... i VWAN2S- 22, WW24D
WCZ280A ... et aras e bt 46t vt ree e £ e £ 2 et e 1 as eer s IAWT9A
W220-2 {Obsolete} ....cccoveeee, fven WWz.S—ZZ WW24D
WC288A oo e WW170
WC288A e S reeereaen e WWGE1K
W 239 it reea e e WW378
WECZBOB et ren s WW102
WCZBOA et eeeeeee e s WW79A
WOC2B0A ...t WW74A 7BA, 77A
WWCADZ oo et et eer e e eee e v WIWWS3
WOC288A ... rremeaneaneeneterann e WW81TE
WC24G8-1 ......... SRR e rerartrene e WWBO
- WC250-1 ...... ORI B S SUUUUOT e WWEBO
WC251- 1 ........... R WWS80
o WC2B2-1 ..., S T e WW80
WC253-1 i, s ot ot e n e WW8EO0
WWICI02G ..o e eee e e eeees WW83
WIS e aa e WWE3
WC315 (Obsoiete) .............................................. VWAAB3
WC316......... T VOV RUOTUUSTURTRL SR ... WW83
WOCADZ ..ot ea s eereee v enennn s WW83
W ZBBA e r e e e s e ane e JWWI170
WECADZ .. oo cs e e eeen e en s WW83
WC328A (RepE by W63280) v WWI1B5
- WC328C (Replaces WCSZSA) ....................... A WWI185
o WC329 . v st i ea . WW185
TWCE330 i e BRI R ... WW185
CWGE3B0 e ettt rene e e WWW165
VWEZ248-T oot eriae e WW188
WCZBBA ..o, errienereeneen VWWAIB 1P
WOC280A ..o, e e WW74A
WOC280A ..ot e enees e WWTBA
ST U OPSEPO - WWT77A

- Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies —



Clutch Assembhes By Part Number

 PART NO. |

| WC220-2

WC239

O WC2481
WC249-1
WC250-1

© WC251-1

© WC252-1

WC253-1
- WC280A

WC2808B
- WC288A

WC302G6
WC314

- WC315 -

WC316 -
WC328A

'WC328C
WC329
WC360
WC402

CASSEMBLY . .~ MODEL

VWWZE-14 oo beetiesiesesoevensoeesessooree  ADH-AEH
WW2B-22 i AFH-AGH-AHH-AGND
O WW24D e cererennn- AFH-AGH-AHH-AGND
CWWBT s .. ACN-BKN-ABN-AKN
o WWI37B vt e 570, 88D
- WWIBB .o TR W2-1230-1235-1250
- WWEBO L i e weeaneennnnn. VG4D
VWWSBO e eerenre et st ety VG4D
WWEBO Lo e s VG4D
WWBO Lo cbh bk VG4D
WIWEBD ..ot i e VG4D
WW7Z4A il TE—TF-TH-TJD W2-880
- WWT7BA ......... B P S i 1 ETE-TH-TJD
WWT7A e, SR TE-TF-TH—TJD W2-880
WIWTZD i ADH-AEH
WWT79A .. ADH-AEH-AENL $10D-S12D-814D -
WWTOZ .ot s s S10D-512D-514D
WIWWTTO oo eramit e rm e nm e bt s AGND
VWWBTE it VH4-VE4-VF4
VWWBTK e i TR AGND
WWEBTP .. cas s W2 1230- 1235-1250
WIWEBS L.t sms st sassan s s VG4D
WWWB3 L. rer e i s ss s b VG4D
VWWEBS Lo cvre v st a e VG4D
WWWEBT ..o e s dan b s e na VG4D
WWIBDE ... s v e V465D
WWIBD ..ot in s s e s o s V465D
WWIBE st s V465D
WWIBE it et V465D
WWEB3S .ot TJPD-VH4D-VG4D

~ Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



WC220-2 4-1/2" Twin Disc Clutch Assembly {Obsolete)

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



WC220-2 4-1/2" Twin Disc Clutch Assembly (Obsolete)

USE WITH MODELS ADH, AEH, AFH, AGH, AHH, AGND {see pg. 1

FFEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION. . ary
1 78A1493C  Backclamping plate...nn 1
2 78-4958 © Drive plate ..vernennens R 3
.3 784955 Driven PIAte .o ssirenens 2
4. TBA1493 Clamping plate ..eeriemriraseinns 1
5 - 78M2000T Screw,

. : 1/4°-28 thread x 27 long ........2
78-2710 - 1+ | R .2

-6
7. 78M1830A  Locknut, .
_ o /428 thread x 7/32% long ....2

8 78A1496A Lock and adjusting nut .........}

g 78MZ041A0 - Adjusting nut sét screw ......... T
.19 78A2260 . LOCKWIPS v reicinrnsecnmenrmnes —
11 78X4941A. Slesve collar assembly

S - UNClUdes BT vreiveeis e seenionns
- 12 7 78A1495 - Wedge sleave i

13 78-4857 i -1V R ,

14 - 7BAT494 Lever roller .u.aeiion

15 78M2042K Set screw, S

o - - 3f8"-16thread % 5/8" long ......T
16 . 78Z4956G - Hub, 1/4" x 1/8" keyway S
" {replaces 4956D) .....c.coumemsenns T

. NOTE: WC288A replaces WC220-2 (see SPB 27-77)

_ Wiseahs_ib Clutch Assemblies



 WC239 Clutch Assembly

— Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



ITEM PARTNO.

1
2
3

78A1538C

© 78-1933H
 7BA1696A

78A1536
78M2000T
782710
78M1930A

78A1540A

78M2041A0Q

" WC239 Clutch Assembly
USE WITH MODELS ACN, BKN, S7D, 58D (see pg. 3)
ITEM. PART NO, '

DESCRIPTION -

ary

Back clamping platé ...

~Drive plate ..o

Driven plate o
{replaces A1698) ...ccccmecerinnin 2
Clamping plate ..c.wiimeioreien 1

- Berew, 1/4%-28 thread X
2% fong (reptaces M4gs) .........2

- SHM .o tresraesrsers e nanicane &
Locknut, :
1/4"-28 thread x ’f.f32' ..... siinen

- Lock and adjusting nut ... 1

Set screw {replacas ATB23) . 1

10
kL

13
14
15

12

116

117

78A2260 .
78X42010

- 78A1539B
784957
" 78A1494.
- TBM2041AH
78-4989E _
e " {replaces 4988A} ... ..1
- 78M2045M

~ Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies ~—

oTY

DESCR]PTION
. Lock sprmg cemvoveiaresnenn 1
~ Coltar assembly (mciudes
- B-7; rep!aces X4201C} ........... .1
Wedge $1eeve ... 1
g -1 OYNOR SR : 1
Lever roller ... v 8

Set screw, 5/16"-18 thread x
12" long {replaces M1360) ....1
Hub, 1/4" x 1/8" keyway

Sleeve key (replaces MSSM




WC248-1 Clutch Take-Off Assembly

— Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



ITEM PART NO.

1 786661 .
2 78M141
3 782727
4 TeA1587
5 ' 78XAS5060
g 78H18
? . e s, e
8 .*______,_____
9 . 7BA2286
10 78A5436S
_ 31 78A3087
12 . 78A18
13—
) T SR PN
1B * e
16 o —
17 . 788387 .
1B * e e
19 #—
20 M —
21 F—— .
22 P
23 . 78X117C8
24 e
25 e
6 Fem e
by S OO
.28 F e e e :
29 . 78A1663 -

31 e

_ Cotter pin.........

_WC248-1 Clutch Take-Off Assembly-
- USE WITH MODELS 'Wz-125.0.'W2-1230 AND W2-1235

DESCR!PTEON QTyY |
DIVING 1ING .vuverrsssersiviorssmarirnns ]
Pilot bearing (205F) ...... _ 1
Hub nut .. SO SN
Lock -washe.r ......... s s o B
Clutch assembly o
~{includes 6-28, 56, 57) ....ceveien. 1

Hub- and- back plate assefm-
bly {includes 7 and -8)............. }

. PIate Pif ccireernenrcesecsnneesas ey S
. Hub- and- back piate Cestnranan w1
" Release spring .. cevins b
- Split driving pEate..__.
_ Floating plate ..........

Yoke

{includes 13-16, 56, 57) v
Finger lever pin ...uveeern _....4. _
- Adjusting yoke ....

............

Finger fever ......

 COUBIDPIN wrrmierimacaresraes v

Sleeve (mcludes 18—28) |

- Lever link pin ..eeireesenesines .-4-';_

Lever link pin

Lever link .

Sliding Sleeve ciiiimmreraen: 1

Collar (includes 24-28) ........... 1

O Screw, 3/8° X 138" i 2 L
.. Washer, 3/8" .........
- Split collar ...

TXTTTY Y OPraey

Washer, 3[8" ...............

Nut, 3/8° -24 thread ...ocoerri.2 -

Hose {includes 30-32)
Fitting, 90°.....cccun,

e A A

‘166 -

ITEM PART NO.-

132 F———
33 78M2046AF -
34 . 78M2027AN
1 35 - 78M288
36 K
| 37 78A1338
‘38 - 78-1965R
B39 P
40 . *______,_
41 78M268
e
44 782757
45 ) B e
46 .. 783799
477 78M20222
48 W e —
'49' o E
50  7BA1IBY
51 78A1002
52 78MI77
B3 Ml
54 78A3026
*_____m,__
58 . 78M287
59  78:1037 -

- Grease fitting, 14"

- Key, 118" x 114" x 1-1/8"
CCluteh shaft . cecrneegenenas
‘Key, 3/8" x 3/8" x 2~1f2"

" -Adjusting iock pin ..
- PIN SPriNg v reoremsrnernene 7 0
Grease fi rtmg, ‘1/4" ................. 1.
- TRTOWOUL YOKE .vvcrrmrmeesrsnnenss 3

{Adaptable to WW188 Drive Hub and Housing Assemnbly) (see pg. 5}
- .-ns-scmpfnow

< _.Stralght f‘ttmg ceerenrrarnrrine T
“Lock washer, 5[8“ .............. s ¥
Jam AL, 58" uvrreersersrersonns 1
‘Grease fitting, 1f8'" ................. 1
Screw, .

. 1/4*-20 thread x 1/2" long ... 2
“Cover plate gasket ..., 1
Cover plate ....c.cevever

Clutch housing, SAE no. 4.....1

‘Grease fitting, 1/8” ..cvirvennnens 1

Lock washer; 3/8% ....cocereeen 2

" Screw,
- 3/8°16 thread x 1- 1/2" iong .2

Operating shaft ... 1

" Screw, _
“1/2"-13 thread x 1—3[4' Tong ...
" Hand tever ...... rivemsnsinssnrisgasnenn ‘I. _
‘No. 15 Woodruff key Garenarens 2
. .Screw, o
5/16"-18 thread x 5}8" fong ,..4
" Lock washer, 5/18* ..........., eneh

Bearing retainer ........omeceens 1
External snap ring ...
Ball bearing (308F) ........... -

* Not serviced separately.

-6

' Wisconsm Clutch Assemblies




WC249-1, WC250-1 Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies

“

T
W

roo
T e e e o

i

© WC249-1; 2.56 to 1 reduction ratio, éngine-wise rotation;
WO250-1: 3.80 10 1 reduction ratie, engine-wise rotation

o :_7_:... _

- -‘WiécOnsin!Cidtch Assemblies



WCZA&-‘! WC250-1 Ciu‘tch Reductmn Unit Assembhes _

S~ _ USE WITH MODEL VGAD (see pg. 7)
- {TEM PART NO. . 'DESCRIPTION _ - QFY | ITEM -PARTNO. - D.E-SCRIPT_!ON : ary
1 78A1339  Specification plate gasket ....1 | 36 - 78-1037 . _ Thr’ewo’utfork....‘........-, ......... Wt
2 . 78-1965R Specification plate ......cccn..e L1137 *——— - Lockwasher, 3/8" seis st arntrnr &
3 . Berew, : o 3. *——— . . Screw, .
_ ' - 1/4°-Z0thread x 1/2" long .....2 | - - 3/8%16 thread % T 1/2“‘ Iong el
4 78M1586- - Ball bearing (52045BK) ..........1 | 39 78XABDB0 . Chstch {includes 40-62) .......... 1
5 78-6381A . Internal dr:ven gear, = . |40 © 7BA3087  Floating plate .....ccomcrrnenriens |
o WC248-1, wiivapeerimeemens 1| 41 TBATH ~ Yoke {includes 42-47) ............. 1
—_ 78-6984 ... internal drsven gear, : Lo e — - Adjusting 10ek pin c.oevcecnirn 1
: : _ S WEZB0-T.oiriiriniiyonnivinnss T [ 83 ¥ e PN BDIING viaeeeeerssscecrensssneen 1
& 78MYI4 . Ball bearmg (308M) 144 e e Finger.lever pin .......ccoervenene .
7 78-6974 - Coverplate ., e 1148 * e Adjusting yoke ..... 1
'8 78A3093 - Shaft, counter S vl [ 4B e _ Cotter pin ..overenrn. 4
9 78M2032A  Key, 3/8"x38"x 1- 122" R Y Finger [ever . e 4
10 78M2032BH - Key, 3/8"x 3/8" x 3!1-4" .......... 1 (48 . 785387 Sleeve, lincludes 49- 5?} S |
1T e Screw, 49 " X Lever Nk Pin i .4
. S © 5/16"-18 thread x 7/8" long ....8 | B0 *wemm e . Lever link pin ........ 4
12 78M417 Oil geal o irvcrisseisrcninseees T | B e Lever Hink .. 8
13 . 782757 Opersting shaft .c.eecorreneonns 1T 7B2 i L COMRE PHY i seeniensen, 8
14 - T8M2039E - Setscrew, ] B3 7BX117C8 ' Coliar tincludes 54~57} 1
e Y213thread xSf‘!B" ioﬂg 54 *—— . Splitcolfar...... E— 1
15 7 78M2022V . Woodruffkey ... IR '2 66 e — Screw, - '
16~ 787611 . Cluteh hou_s:ng, T . 3/8"-24 thread x 1-3/4 iong w2
_ - o o B BAE. i T | BB R Washer, 3/8" .. SR
: A7 IBMIOEB . O 588! e cnmeenerne 11587 ®——w . Nut, 3/8"24 thread - .,..2
S 18 78-2909 SPECET wornrernrrsarsenrsrsens eerensear 1./ 68 *e—— Sliding sleeve .......... .
18 182923 Snap fing ... werreraressernsees 1|59 . 78ABA6S ~ Driving plate ........ T
.20 . 78M144 - - Ball bearing. (207MF)........._..._.-.-_1' 60 78A2286 °  Release spring ....... R 8
©21 .78M2032X . Key, 14 x 4" X 178" i1 | B1 . ¥ — Hub- and back-pin v...oenrrcn 1
22 78A3094 = Clutch shaft, WC249-1 ..........1 { 62 ~ 78H18 . Hub- and back-plate g
'—  7BA3095 . Clutch shaft and gear, B © asSemblY e snienas RSN I
' _ o WE2B0-T.ieriimmieninsinnnenne 11 83 7BATE8T Lock WaSher .. 1
23 78M2032AL - Gearkey, 5/16"xB5/16"x . | 64 ~ 78-2727 - Hub aut v vonn 1
' 1-1/8%, WC249-1 ........ eeensaenterson '_1 |68 T8M141 . Pilotball bearing {205S8F} ......1
- 24 78-2844A - Clutchdrive gear WCZ#-S- 186 . 78-6661 - Driving Fing .cicvcnenirnnes reneensal
25 - 78-1340A Pipe pilig ..ieeeeasesenne penenpeneasanis 1' BT F— e Screw, -
26 *——— - Gear housmg ....... rrncmersissarrans 1 _ o 1/2"-13 thread x 1 3}:1" leng ...1
27 *——— Oillevel plug, 12" PIPE i T | B8 ¥ o T eup i merveeresressers e nnenes 2
28 *—~—- ' Qitdrain plug, 1/2" pipe ........ 11869 - 78-3799 Hand lever ............... cereneareena 1
. .29 TBA1E63 Hose {includes 23-25) ............ 1|70 *.-_-_———.~—~—' Screw, :
- 30 *——— | Flexiblehose .....commices et | B/8%11 thread x 1- 12° ¥ong_ wd
3T e . Fitting, 90°.. SURTORRORRS: S K & B T :_.Lock washer, 5/8" .. S
- R ' Strarghtﬁt!:mg PR I ST e
33 - -78M2046AF  Lock washer, 5/8" ....... nsairnanas 1 | * Notserviced Stap'afateiy._
34 . 78M2027AN = Jam nut, 5/8™18 thread ... £ B .
35 - T78M268 . Hydrauiic fitting, 1/8° .....
S -8
.

Wisconsin '-C!lut-ch Assemblies - '



© WC251-1 Clutch Reduction Unit Assembly

48010 1 reduction ratig, .~ .
~ sngine-wise rotation

B A

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



. WC251-1 Clutch Reduct:on Unit Assembiy _
USE WITH MODEL VGE4D {Adaptable to WW80 Drive Hub and Housing Assembly) {see pg. 9)

ITEM PART NO. ' 'DES.CR&-PTE_ON - Qary ITEM PARTNO. - DESCRIPTION aTY
* T8A1339 Specification plate gasket .....1 { 37 78XA5080.  Clutch {includes 38-60} ... 1
2 . 78-1965R - Specification plate ...... e 1| 38 . TBA30B7 . Floating plate... wvesreniniass 1
3 * e e Screw, 389 78A16 . Yoke.(inciudes 40-45) ............. 1
o  1/4%-20thread x 12" long .2 | 40 ®emem— o Adjusting lock pin o LT
4 78M166 - Ball'bearing {308M).....ccoeee. T 41 *ae o PINSPHNG e e e 1
5 78-6381A Internal driven gear ......cees 11 842 F—m Finger lever pin oo
& 78M178 Ball bearing {(309M) .ovvcomiren T | 43 *———  Adjusting YOk ...cssveenr
7 - 78-8981 COVer plate .o 1 | 44 P —  Cotter pin . ourpsscones el
8 7843008 = Countershaft...cnn. a1 | 4B P — Finger 1@Ver......ucicnmnn.
9 - 78M203ZAY  Key, 38" x3/8"x 1-1/2".......T | 46  T833B7 . Sieeve, (includes 47- 55}...-..,...1 .
10 78M2033B . Key, 7/16"x 7/16"x 2-7/8".....1 | 47 *—-—— ' Leverlinkpin ... recnrersaens 4
11 Screw, 48 Fem Lever link pin vovccccncmininnnnn &
o ' .5N6™18 thread X ?{8" Iong B89 Fmm— - leverlink cioenn sissrarasasns 8
12 78M605 - - Counter shaft oil seal ..........1 | 60 ¥ ——— e 7°1 o o1 [N B
13 . - 7B-2757 - - Operating shaft ....ccconneae el BT 78X117C8 . Collar {includes 52-85) ........... 1
14  7BM2038E = - Setscrew, | 82 *—— Split CONAT . memsereerererrenrecaranninn T
' . 1/2°-13thread X 5/8" long ... 1 | 53 *———  Screw,
15 - 7BM2022V Woodruff key ..o 2 S 3824 thread x 1-3/4" long w2
16 TB-7811 Clutch housing, 54 *——— . -Washer 3/8. werinnsmersens &
S C O BS.AE. i T | BB Feme——  Nut, 3874 thread rekaracenenareas L2
17 78M105B - Oi seal ........ RS B B - (- S P SHAINgG SIBEVE .oovvreriresrrarrsnannes
18 78-290% " SPACEE ccrrerassererraninas w1 ] 57 78A5436$ - Driving plate........

19 - 78-2023 Snap ring 58  78AZ286 . Release spring ..o
20  78M144 °  “Ball bearing {207MF}......_ ........ 1] 58 *——— - Hub-and back-pin ..o |
21 78M2032X - Key, /4" x 1/4" x 1-7/8" .......... 1.1 60  7BHIB Hub- and back-plate o

22 78A3097  Clutch shaft and gear............ 11 ... 285embly i NSVRUUR, &
.23 . IB-1340A . - Pipe PlUg et 1] 61 7BAIS87 - Lockwasher.....mmmonn 1
24 Fe—em— - Gear housing e i ¥ | 82 TB-2T2T Hub nut . et
25 K — " Qillevel plug, /2" pipe i1 | B3 78M141 - Pllot ball bearmg (2058?) v 1

286 o — Oil drain plug, 1/2" pipe ........1 | 64 78-6661 ~ Drivingring... cecomnnetrarennne 1
27 78A1663 ‘Hose {inchudes 28-30). 65 78M2004R . Screw, . o
28 e Flexible hose _ o BT rACh K3 thread x 1-3/4" long ... 1
29 e — Fitting, 90° liiveriesrnsas wniinel | BB Eeme—— . Oilcup. ervnssarssarssnreserner
0 f——— Straight fi ttmg ........... vemrranes 67 78-3789 Hand lever T |
31 78M2046AF . Lockwasher, 5/8" .. .11 68 *———— Screw,
32 78M2027AN. Jam nut, 5/8°-18 thread ......... 1 ' . 5/8"-11 thread x 1-1/2" fong ... 4
33 78M268 Hydraulic fitting, 18" vuvvina. 1| 688 *—-——" . Lockwasher, 5/8" .....c.oorrrer &
34 781037 - Throwout fork...evooeecns : S
3B *—— e - Lockwasher, 3/8" ... renveaes 2 | * Not serviced separately.
T3 e Screw, . - :

3/8°-16 thread x 1-1/2" long ..2 |

-10- -

— Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies " —



 WC252-1, WC253-1 Twin Disc Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies
| (Twin Disc no. C107A2RGS, C107A4RGS) |

e e e ey

WC252-1: 2,50 101 reduction ratio,
counter-enginewise rotation;

WC252-1; 2.90 to 1 reduction ratio,
counter-enginewise rotation

— Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



. 22

4
.
]

7
8
g

10

EA
12

13

14
15

.18 .

17
18
- 18
.20

21

23
24

25

27
28

29

31
32
33

35

(1% By ()

L%

L I

- WC252-1, WC253-1 Twin Dis¢ Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies
I . {Twin Disc no. C107A2RG5, C107A4RG5) |
USE WITH MODEL ViG4D (Adaptable to WW80 Drive Hub and Housing Assembly) (see pY. 11)

ITEM - PART NO.

' 78A1339

78-1965R

*

— ——— i

78M143
7BA1358

- 78A3108

TBA3108

78Mit74
78-6897
78M2032BC

- 78A3110

78M2032BE

+*

—— —ry 2t

78M417
78-2757
78M2022

- 78-7811

78M105B
78-2908
78-2923
78M 144

78M2032X - .
. 7BA3THT

78A3097

78-1340A

3

e, —
i . e

s St —

T8M2046AF

- T8M2027AN

~ 78M268
78-1037

#*

78A1683

DESCRIPTION QTY |
Specification plate gasket ..... 1
Specification plate ......occeneens T
Bcrew, :
1/4"-20 thread x 1/2" iong ......2
Ball bearing’ {207M} ..... R 1
Snap.ring ... S, |

© Gear, WC2521 eorerivranessmasannrensis 1
Gear, WE2B31 ... cernn S
Ball bearing (308M} ...t
End cover plate ....irnveensins A
Key, 3/8"x 3/8"x 2" .. 1
Counter shaff ......ccoconieincn vers 1
Key, 3/8" x 3/8" x 2- 'EfZ“ v

- Screw,
5/16™-18 thread x 7/8" long ...8
611317 R seseinmmpnns T
Operating shaft ... |

No. 15 Woodruff key .........co...

~ Clutch housing,

no. B BAE. i ]

- Dilseal ..osiecescrinenee resvemeriver 1

b2T E- 1T O, |
-Snap rmg ..... serstnesansasesserssannes .1
Ball bearang (207MF) .............. 1
Key, 1/4" x 1/4" x 1-7/8" .......... T
Chutch shaft and pinion,
WC252T ...crereerreas srsvemernrrennean -
Clutch shaft and pinion,
L4 [074:7 1 O .
Pipe plug.....cieecereecnincrireen 1
~ Gear housing............ P §

- Qil drain plug, ?f?." ptpe....;‘...1
Oil level plug, 1/2" pipe.......... 1 |
Hose {includes 22-24) ............ 1.4

 Flexible hose .........cocoeunee o 3 5
Fitting, 90° e isirrininn —
Straight fitting ...ccceveeees VS |

" Lock washer, 5/8" ...,

Jam nut, 5/8"-18 thread ........1
- Hydraulic fitting, 1/8" /... .1
“Throwaut yoke. ... SR |

Lock washer, 318" .......covrneere 2

12

ITEM PART NO.
36

Y
38

39
40

41
42

43

44

45
46
47

48
49
50

=51 .

52

| 53

54

55

56
57

B8

. B9
80 .
61

63
64

685

66

87
| 68

89

*.

*,

v

T8XAE060
TBA3087

78A16

?SX‘E‘I'?CS

——— —

[P —

TBAB436E
78A2286

78H18

78A1587

*

18-2727

78M141

786661

78-3799

¥

*

J——

DESCRIPTION . ary

" Serew, ' o
3/8"-16 thread x-1-1/2° long .2
Clutch (includes 38-80) .......... 1

- Floating plate ....coeevermvcrsnnnns T
Yoke {includes 40-45) .. '
Adjusting lock pin .......... b
PIN-SPIIG weeescresscsesessnnnnes .
Finger lever pin............ rrrreresans 4
Adjusting yoke ..
Cotter Pif .vceeecrmere e P

Finger lever .. eceeeanne :

Siesve (includes 47-50).......... 1
Lever link pin v &
Lever link pin ....

Lever link ............. ST
R 5111 o 11« SOOI
Coliar {includes 52—55) wrare 1
~Split collar.......mmenn. W |
~ Screw,

3/8"-24 thread x 1-3/4" iong ...2
Washer, 3/8" ... 4
Nut, 3/8"-24 thread ......... SO 2

. Sliding sieeve ....c.vveeeeeeiecnn, 1
. Driving plate ....ercecreevrienrienn 1

Release spring ......
Hub- and back-pin

. Hub- and back-plate .

assembly

{includes itemn £9) .......,
Lock washer.......cc...... .
2 1072 177 SR

-Pilot ball bearing {2055?) S

Driving ring ..c.veiins PR 3
Screw,

1/27-13 thread x 1-3/4" iong
Operating shaft fitting ... 2

.Handlever ............. 1
Screw, . '

5/8°-11 thread x 1-1/2" long ...4

- Lock washer, 5/8" ........... S S

* Not serviced separately.

Wisconsin C!ut:ch Assemblies




WC280 Clutch Assembly

I

16

. - -.13_.

- Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies




USE W‘IT& MODELS TE, TF, TH 1JD, ADH, AEH, AENL, $10D, 8120 814D, W2-880 i{see pg 13)

ITEM PART NO.

1
2
3

-

12

13

%

63CLAS64
63CL5152

63UCL5230

63CL1011T

- B3CL4096IE
CME131A
63CL8807-1

863CL3468

63CL7012
PD11

PEB

63CL7248

83CLE211

63CL5318

WCZBOA Clutch Assembly

DESCRIPTION. QTY | ITEM PART NO.
AQIUSHING 1IN crverescenenviconneen 1 | 15 B3CL5087
Shortlink pin ...... e b et eiaen .3 | 18 §3UCL1-52Z8BA
~ Drive member assembly :
{includes 4 and 5; inciudes 17 . 63UCL5228
. splined center and plate | 18  83CL5082
o asgembly) i 1) 19 83CL5156
o Brass Tivet ..o vererss 6 | 20 63CL5543
Faeing {Raybestos - 21 63LM408
©ong. 500B) e rbnaebeemtmadasaes 2.1 _
.-PHot bearmg .} 22 .B3CLATIB
- dreplaces CL6783} ...cccovvnese el 123 63CLB153
Screw, 1 24 - 63CL5092
1/4°-20 thread x 3/8" long.....1 + 26 . 63UCL7-56229
Washer, 14" oo S I
- Adjustment l.qck_ ereremeorasrenenonens 1 | 208 63CL6229
Nut, 3/8"-24 thread {27 B3UCL144966
{replaces 63CLE319) v § a
Lock washer, 3/8° [ .
(replaces 63PT353) ..c.ociins el 28 . 63CL7366
- Cluteh housing ...cesrenin I . .
Sorew 0CK ceeresarirines 2 1289 B83CL33351
Clamp screw, '
3/8°-24 thread x 2-1/2" long ... 2
- ~14-

— Wisconsin CI utch Ass'e_mb-lieé

DESCRIPTION

Spring e reesisemmepeapeeeesioin 3

Pressure plate and lever
assembly {includes 17-27} ..

" Pressure plate assembly ..

o1
|
Cotter pin, /18" x 3/8° iong .3
Lever pin ., rerennrsnnereisnrnessens

8

LBV s s
Roller {replaces 63CLA7TH :
- and 83CLAYTT) rrvrcrrsesnin 3

Connecting link v 8
Long link pin oo 3
Cotter pin, 1/16" x 3/8" long...6
Release slesve assemb]y
(includes 26-29) .. wirirers]
Release sleeve.........
Release bearing assembly
{includes 28 and 29;

includes retease bearing) ...... 1

" Efssticstopnut,
5/16™-24 thread .. RRVO S

Screw, 5/16"-24 thread X _
T o, L 2




WC280B Clutch Assembly

“Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies -




ITEM PART NO.

-
2
3

1
12

13

14

. B3CL4964
83CL5152
63UCLE230 -

63CL10TT
63CL4096:18

63CLB807-1

63CL3468
83CL7012

_ PD11-
PES

- 63CL7248-1
_ B3CLS21

B3CL5318

63CL5087

-DESCRIPTION . - ary
Adjusting ring .....errreuseeionens. 1118
‘Bhort link pin .. rerramennmisin S
~Drive member assefnbiy 16
. {in¢ludes 4 and 5; includes _
- splined center and plate - R
C assemblY) vvviivenieniiien. T | 19
. Brass rivet 5 20
" ‘Facing {Raybestos R
N0 B00BY i 2 2T
Screw, L r22
/420 thread x 3/8° Iong w1 | 23
" Washer, 1/4" .eivsraenneres .
Adjustment lock .vveiovicinn T ]
MNut, 3/8"-24 thread 25
{replaces B3CLE319) uervrinne 2|26
Lock washer, 3/8"
- {replaces 83PT363) . v 2
- Cluteh housing ........ eennsmmrnens 1127
Screw 1ok viininnne nessins 2
Clamp screw, 28
3/8"-24 thread x 2-1/2" !ong .2
T BPriNg ceeeereeasrenns svsiczanesuesareie 3
-16-

- WC280B Clutch Assembly
" USE WITH MODELS S10D; S12D, $14D [see pg. 15)-

17

© 63CL5153
63CL5092
2 -

ITEM PART NO.
. 63UCL1-5228A

| B3UCL5228

63CL5092
63CL5756 -

63CLE543
63LM408

63CLATT6

63UCL7-5229

-Cotter pin, 1/16" x 3/8" long ...
_Lever pin

DESCRIPTION - aTy
Pressure plate and lever
assembly {includes 16-20)....1°

Pressure plate assembly .......

LOVET ciiririccceneecemesrsranans
Rolter {repiaces 63CL47T5

“and 63CLA9T 1) .o rreennis :

Connecting link ..

3

- Long Hink pin...en. 3
Cotter pin, 1/16" x 3/8" long...6
. Release sleeve assembly

- {includes 25-28) ..o T

' 63CL5229

63UCL 1449686

| 63CL7256

63CL33351 .

- Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies -

Release sleeve ..vcceevninennns 1.
Release bearing assembly

. lincludes 27 and 28;

includes refease bearing) ...... T
Elastic stop nut,

§/16"-24 thread ... cooovviriniel. 2

Screw, 5/16"-24 thread x .
1-3/47 10NG e vicicrinisienn 2




—— Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies.—




St
-2
3

O

on

11
12 ..
13
14

15

WGZBSA Clutch: Assemhly

DESCRIPTION QTY [ ITEM PART NO.
B3CL5147 - AIISHNG TING v vrerenrorinerecsnnens 1 16 . 63CL5318
63CL5152 . . - Short link pin ...... ' :
63UCL11244‘!0 Driven member assembly 17 83CL5087
{includes 4 and 5; includes 1 18 . 83UCL5E146-1A
splined center and plate _ _ . '
L U assembly) i T L 18 B3UCLE1467
“B3CL10TT - Tubular rivet ..., -6 | 20 . 63CL5092
63CLB321-40  Facing (Thermoid DK) .. 2121 B3CL5156
ME18S Pilot bearing .....icone. weninne T [ 29 ‘BICL5544
PK105 ~ Adjusting Jock - |23 s3LM408
I ' {replaces 63CL4973) ............1 | 24  B3CL4TT6
63CL8807-1 Screw, _ . 25 . '63CLB153
. . 1/4"-20 thread x 3/8" long .....1 | 26 . 63CL5092 .
‘B3CL3468 - Lockwasher, 14" v 1] 27 . 63UCLA-B145
PD11 Nut, 3/8"-24 thread _ .
o {replaces 63CLE319) ......ovunee 2 128 .53(;1_51;45
" PES Lock washer, 3/8% : | 20 63UCLE5744
. - {replaces 63?T353}....‘._-..._._._.....'.1 S
63C15210-1 - Clutch housing ......... . T
PE46 Lock washer, 516" . 30 83CL7356
XD14-2 “Screw, ' : -
T BME%1g thread X 5/’8" Iong -1 | 31 - 63CL33351
63CL5211 SEreW 10K wovvriivirereereeeerermeene 1
) '.'.18..

- ;Wiséﬂﬂéin-:ﬁfﬂt@h-Assefnblies :

USE WITH MODELS VEAD, VF4D, AGND, VH4D, W4-1770, W2-1230, W2-1235, W2-1250 (see pg. 17}
[TEM PART NO. -

DESCRIPTION ary
Screw, o
3/8"-24 thread x 2-1/2" long ... 2
Return $pring . eeeraionn 3
Pressure plate-and lever
- assembly (includes 19-23) .....
Pressure plate assernbly .......
Cotter pin, 1/16" x 3/8" iang
CLAVET PIN e ceesiri s ssnnenees
" lever '
"~ Rolier ..
Connectmg {mk crerpasnesegeeneraens
" Long link pin .,
Cotter. pin, 1;‘16' x 3/8" ........... .6
Release siegve assembly _
- {includes 28-31) ........... S |
- Release sleeve .. ORI I

Release bearing assembiv

. {includes 29 and 30;

includes release bearing} ......1
Elastic stop nut, _ :
5/16"-24 thread ......o....... SO

~ Screw, 5/16™-24 thread x

T-34™ JONG reermrrcmimsrrmaiesinnsiiiin 2




- Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies '



ITEM PARTNO.

|

W og ~ o

11
12

13

14
15

16 .

17
‘18
18

20

‘21

DESCRIPTION

‘WC302G Power Take-Off Assembly ' -

23

26
27 ..

31

34

aTy
63PT347 - Instruction plate screw, - |22
: 1/4"-20 thread x 3/8" iong 2 _
B3PTT582  INSLrUCHiON Plate ....iwiis: 11| 24
63PT969-28 - 'Housing, no. 58. A E o
o " (replaces PT969) ..oenrreven: O R
| §3PT360 Grease fIting ..ovecomerecrcrrnns 1
63PT989 . Pipe plug, /8" .ccrreervvereeernn 1 | 25
63UPT684-2 ~ Drive shaft {inciudes item 7; -
replaces PTB84} ...ccreverinae —
ME1958 - Shaft bearing {GSPTS'TZ) ..... w1
“63PT8O7 Bearing shaft snap ring ......1.{ 28 -
B3PTS38 Bearing housing snap ring-_‘...‘f_ oo
_ B3UCL1-3444A Sleeve and bearing 28
assembly (includes 10-14) .....1 | 30
63UCL2-3091 Release bearing assembly
- includes 11 and 12) v 1 | 32
63CL3443-1  Screw, 5/16°-24 thread x .
' BB 0BG e 2| 99
63CL7356 Elastic stop nut,
5/16%-24 thread ..o 2 | 39
63UCL3444 - Sleeve assembly (Jnctudes
tem 14} . 36
63CL3089 Bushing ... e w2 | 3T
63UCLAB02346 Complete clutch assembiy 38
{includes 16-23; driven . 39
' member not included; - 40
- - replaces 63CLA1840A) ... 1 | 4Y
63CL4T0T Washer, 3/16 .coeciiriererirens 2 =
B3CL4ABT7 Cotter pin, 3/32" x 1f2" long..2 | —
63CL2355 Lever pin . cormsrersrararas .2 |42
63UCL4281 - Camshaft assemhly ............... 2
_ 63UCL7 1191-3 Driven member assemb{y 43
{includes 21-23) arineimmsrenns w1 ] 44
63CL101 " Tubular rivet .. e 45
-20-

USE WITH MODEL VG4D {see pg. 19}
1 ITEM PART NO.

- §3CL4491-43

63CL4491-43
ME147 -

ME190

BIUCL2348-1

'63CL3352

63CL3468 -
83CL3917

- 63CL2346 -
63CL2326 . .
- 63CL3448
63UCLE6BT-1

| §3CL3154-1
63CL2452
63PT604

63PT353
63PT200
63PT351 -
63UPT768
63PT639
63PT355

- G3CLB452

63PT770

- 63PT352

63PT353

. 63UPT199
63PTE68

= Médqhsin' Clutch Assemblies

" DESCRIPTION

Facmg (rep[aces CL1419) .01
Facing (repiaces CL1418).......1
Pilot bearing, PTAS871,
Rockford no. 83GR821 ........... T
Pilgt bearing, PTAS822,
Rockford no, 63PT395............ 1
Pressure plate assembly .

inctudes 26:-28) .....cocvniiinn 1
Cam BIoK coveeeeciveremensnererrserens &
Lockwasher, 1/4” e 4

Screw,.

' 1/4"-20 thread x 3/8" fong .....4.

Back plate ....coocceeruimrnenssennas
Returp spring....oe... -
Adjusting ring plate
Adjusting ring assembly
(includes 33 and 34} .......... e 1
.Adjus_tmenﬁt lock

R T 11 OO |
- Clamp screw :

3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/2" iong a1

" Lock washer, 3/8" ... weivene 1
Shifter shafl ...eveeeccerecververeens 1
No. B woodruff key ............. 2
Shifter lever assembty ........... 1 -
Pipe nipple.... crrervcrerreemnns 1

. Alemite fmmg, no. 1518 . B
O fItting ..oomcecrenmemorommmmninnn 2
Gasket ..o sommenne 1

Clamp screw,

. 3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/4" long ... 2

Lock washer, 3/8% ......cveenes 2
Shifter yoke assembly .voienn. 1.

_ Alemite fitting, no. 1930 .......1




- We314, WC315, WC315 ReductlonUmt Assemblies 3

o T WC314: 205 to 1 reduction ratio;
38 R WC315; 2,60 1o 1 redugtion ratio;
WC316: 2.90 to 1 reduction ratio

21

- Wiscéhsin Clutch Assemblies



13

- ek

WO~ MmN

LA

12
14

15
18

17

18

.. 18

20

21,

22
23
24
25

286

27

- 28
28

- 30

32

WC314, WC315, WC316 Reduction Unit Assemblies
- (Rockford no. GRA586, GRAB89, GRA584}
USE WITH MODEL VG4D {see pyg. 21!

ITEM PARTNO. .

DESCRE?T?ON . QTY [ ITEM 'PART N-O_.
. B3PT4aBS . Screw ]33 83CL3468
T 3/8"-16 thread x 1" ONg v 8 | 3% 63CL3917 .
B3PT353 - Lockwasher, 3/8° ., 8 o o
63GR10 HOUSING COVES ..oviiiniaanins 1 |35 63CLI3AE
63GR105 Seal retaiNer ....eeevveccscenen | 36 63CL2326
63GR118 1T T 1|37 | 63CL3448
B3GR236 Pipe cap, 3/8” oerirrrareeens .1 ]38 .53UCL358‘! 1

. B3GR753 Pipe nipple, 3/8" ....... rernecens £ 0 SE
63PT347 Instruction plate screw, 39 | 63CL31541

S . 1/4"-20thread x 3/8" long ......2 | 40 63CL3452
63PT1593 Instruction plate ..ecirieen 1 | 41 ME180 .
63GR100 Housing, no. 5 S.AE. ..........1- | 42  63PT639
ME194 Drive shaft bearing | 43 B3PT366

. {63PTBE8} . 44 &63UPT193
§3PT189 Snap ring _ . 48 63PT353

- B3GR123 Seal retainer ..vveeeeersrnnens t | 46  63PT362
63GR118 Qil seal, Perfect no. 20018 .....1

- B63PT192 "SNEP NG ccoveenn erpasees wenrsmisanes 1 | 47 - 63PT604
63UCL1-3444A Sleeve and bearing : R o

o assembly (includes 17-21;- | 48 83PT200

: . replaces 63UCL3444A) ........... t 1 49 B63PT351

" 63ULL2-3001 Release bearing assembly 150 63UPT764

©" ({includes 18 and 19; replaces” | 51 83GR117

S _ -~ B3UCLI-309T) e b 1 B2 METHB

-§3CL34431 . Screw, 5/16"-24 thread x _ '

' R 2Y:- o 1Y, Y. SN2 (- 63GR104
63CL7356. Elastic stop nut, 54 B3GRT1T -
- B16"-24 thread ...... wraraedayaseee .2 | 5% MEW7
83UCL3444  Sieeve sssermnbly (mciudes :

S _ WM 2T corvisreeresnmrssrmscecemninnns | 98 G3IGR106
63CL3089 Bushing ....come “ 57 . -63GR114
63CL47T0 Washer ... 58 - 63GRASMSE

- 83CL487 Cotter pm 3/32" x1/2* !ong .2 ;

- $3CL2355 LEVET DIl woveerssecencvcanseree 2 | —  B3GRASGM7
B63UCL4281  Camnshaft assembly ....cerneie P SSGRA5M4
B3CLA1640A  Compiete clutch assembly 58 -64GR103

: {includes 16-25, 27-40) e 1. . '

S B3UCLY- 119‘2 3 Driven member assembly —. 'B3GR'122

(includes 28-30; includes A :
S ol efeCtOr) weerceieeereniiies 1)~—  63GR109
63CL449143  Facing {replaces CL1418$ R ) :
B3CL449143 - Facing {replaces CL1419) ...... 1| 80 - 63GR102
63CL101T  Tubular fivel vl |
©..63UCL2348-1 Pressure p!ate assembly - 63GR108
{inciudes32-34) .. wiennt | = B3GR110
83CL3362 © Cam bock ... eeseeies et 4
22-

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies

- DESCR!PT!QN }

Lock washer, 1i4" et 4

Sorew,

1/4°-20 thread x 3/8" iong -
Back plate ......ee. ressane esare e 1

Return spring oo

Adjusting ring p!ate
Adjusting ring assembly

fincludes 38 and 40}....... O |
- Adjustmentlock ... .1
[ T 3 <11, JO 1
Pilot bearing {BBPT395) S |
- Pipe nipple v 1
- Alemite fitting, no. 1618 ........ 1
Shifter yoke assembly ....oues 1
Lock washet, 3!8’- ................. e X

Clamp screw, .
3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/4" long ... 1

 Clamp screw,

3/8°-18 thread x T- 12" .o 1

‘Shifter shaft ...cocccoiincrnn

No. 15 Woodruff key ...

Shifter lever assembiy ....... enne 1
Pipe plug, 3/87 ccorcecrnnnnens 3

" Take-off shaft bearmg
- {B3GRIZ21)..

Take-off shaft

Housing cover gasket ............ 1
. Take-off shaft bearing
{83GR120) .cocrnnenee. ST |
Driven gear key oo 1
Dowel pin, 3/8*x 1" long ....... 1

Rockford housing assembly,
GRASSS (includes 1-15, 41-60)
Housing assembly, GRASES

- Housing assembly, GRABS4

Rockford drive shaft and gear,

21 teeth, GRABRE

Drive shaft-and gear,
18 testh, GRAG39
Drive shaft and gear,

13 teeth, GRAB84

Rockford driven gear,
43 teeth, GRABBE

* Driven gear, 46 teeth, GRAB89

Driven gear, 571 teeth, GRAS84




WC328C Power Take-Off Assembly (Replaces WC328A)

——— Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



1
-2
3

24

25
26

7

WC328€ Power Take~0ff Assembly {R‘epiaces WC:-}ZSA)
USE WITH MODEL V465D (see pg. 23)

ITEM PART NO.

. §3CLT107 -

63PT706
ME203

] ME192

63PT71841
63CLA2175-35

63CL8512-10

§3C1L8556-1

- 83CLT130

63CL8557
63CLe484 -

'B3CL9464

g

B83CLE8B5

63CL85131

63CL85151
63CL11805

~ B3PTB08-1

63CL8216
63CL8B07-1

63CL3468 .

63PT7T0

63PT1593

63PT347

g§3PT1012

63PT989 .
83PT351
63UPT769 -

63PT353

B63PT604

CB3PT200

- Retaining ring .......

 Adjustment nut .

D’ESCB-#PTiON

Clutch body Ut co...... e
Sealed pilot bearing, _
PTALBEB ..ceeenerenrgrmsereisrasssrensans |

‘Sealed p:{ﬂt bearmg,

PTALBIG oo eerornaes coreereerin]

- Lock washer o, vrersnanenras 7

Ciutch assembly, 8" ModeE HE
(includes 5, 12, 13, 15-17,:49,

©and 50) v 1
_ Clutch body ... v

Retaining ring ... ecmreernins
Connecting Hnk w.covervrinenns
Clevis pin ... resremneneasraresrre 3
Laver spring sel ... wasnrs b
Driving ring..

Pressure p#ate

Adjustrment nut plate creires ¥
~ Drive key 1
- Adjustment 10cK .o T |

_Adjustment tock screw ..,....... 1
-Lock washer .....caierm 1

instruction plate gasket .
Instruction plate

: .Scraw " L

14220 thread X 3{8" Inng -
Grease fitting ... cernrrainenes £

~Pipe plug,_?fB" .............. _ .._....1
“No. 15 Woodruff key .......cceuen 2
Shifter lever assembiy
{nciudes 24-26) .....cosveevanns o
Shifting lever .o, 13
Lock washar, 38" ... verrens 1
Screw,

3/8%-18 thread X 1 12" long

" Yoke shaft .. 1

24

Qary |

41

{TEM PARTNO. -
28
29 -
1.30
31

1732

32
34

L | 35
1 36
137

38
39

{40

&2

43
44

45
46
47
48 .

49

1 50

51

tg
| 53

63PT744

63PTI001
63PT1068
* 63PT300-30

63PT300-19
TH3PT36G

'63CL4355

MET88

83PT1026-3
- G3PT 1058

62UPTB1T .

. 63PT353
B3PT352

63UCL4-8611-1 Re
S assembly {includes 42-48) .1
- B3UCL7-7392

| 63CLBE11-1

63CL7356

L LR

63CLB400

>

63CL3335-1

'B3CLE5TS
63CL7039-1

63PT249

63PT360
- §3PT44 -

- Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies —

DESCRI-FTiO_N aTy

- Set screw,

5/16"-18 thread x 1/4" long

- Key, 1/2" X 172" X 4-7/8" orunens 1
Drive shaft .. IR |
" Housing, no. 4 SAE. '
(PTAALBBE) .. wververizmarsenis b
Housing (PTA4BA4819) ....... P
Lock washer ....cnrecnnnen 1
Jam nut, 5818 thread ........ L1
Main bearing ....cceoninniiiiznnn 2
"Grease tube assembly ....... pere 1
. Bearing retainer ..o
Ciutch yoke assembly
fincludes 38-40} ......... erenens e
. Clteh. YOKe e 1
" Lock washer, 3/8" ..ceeereennn r

Serew,. B
3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/4" lohg ... 2

Release sieeve and bearing

Release bearing assembly

- fincludes 43, 44, 47, and 48) ..1

Release sleeve . nrivonren 1

_Elastic stop nut,

5/16"-22 thread ... iovcins
Bearing half ..o.cceceevreceireacenns 1
Clevis DI crececccier e rvsncs e nen B

‘Bearing half .. 1

- Screw,. iy
) /16'—24 thread x 1-3/4" fong .2
- Separator spring ... revrsrssns 3
Facing, Amco No. 796 ... 1
- Screw,
5/16"-18 thread x 1/2" tong ...
Lock washer, 178 1 ORI
- Lotk plate e 1

~* Not serviced separately.




WC329, WC33D Clutchzﬁeducﬁon.umt Assemblies .

T WE32eaTl W 1 reduction ratio;
WC330: 2 to 1 reduction ratio

-25-

— . Wisco-nsih Clutch Assemblies



ITEM -

© | OND U S WN

5
S8
1T

18

19
20 -

21

22
23

25

28
27

29

a0

31
32

33 ..

63CLE556-1

63C17130
63CLBE5T
- 63CLB484
§30C1 9464
B3CLEYES
63CL8513-1

63CL8515-1

E3CL11905
63PT247

83GR236
63GR753
63PTR08-1
63GR106

- B3GRa8b4

63GR230

ME199 -
63PT353
63PT469

63GR114

63GR232-2

63GR105 ...
63GR877

ME201.

- 63GR117

63PT818-
G3PTE76

.- B3IPT3B1

83PT200
63UPT769

63PT604

- B3PT363

CF e

63UPT811"

PART NO. -

- Dowel pin, 3/8" x 1"§ong'_..-

Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies
USE WITH MODEL V465D (Adaptable to WW165 Drive Hub znd Housmg Assembiy} {see pg. 25}

DESCRI-PT!O-N aTy -
LBVET ooieeiivivsareiserarsmainrensossorsens 3
. Retaining ring .o, .8

Connecting Hink ..oceee areenenes 8
Clevis PIN wsresrmesnsse w3
Leverspring set ... -1

" Driving 1ing ... 1
Pressure plate ... 1
Adjustment nut.,._ ......... e 1

. Adjustment nut plate ..o 1
Screw, :
1/4"-20 thread x 3/8% long. .....2 |
Ot filler pipe €8P ..o 1
Oif filler, 3/8° pipe nipple ....... 1

Drive key .ovvueees yaeevessntieeessassann 1
Driven gear key -
Output SHafluemiminissnsesennes
Output shaftkey .

{not illustrated} ..... -.....; ...... vinene T
 Bearing {replaces Gmsz} W1
Lock washer, 3/8" ... 8

o Screw, _
- 3816 thread X T° long ... B

Oil seal ..

© Qutput: shaft seal retainer.;...=,'1.- '
. Driven gear Washer ... ..
“‘Bearing (replaces GRSS‘?} .1
- Ol drain plug, 318" P.T. .
CAUbICAtION COVET wovmvnamirarrnss
Screw,
no. 10-24 thread x 3/8" long
Na. 16 Woodruff key ... ._2
Yoke shaft .. v e}
Shifter lever assembiy
{inciudes 28-31}) .. vrererien ]
Screaw,
3/87-16 thread x 1-1/2° %ong
" Lock washer, 3/8" .. .,.,..,.;-;,‘E:_
" Shifter IOVer s W, I
- Clutch yoke assembly
© . {includes 33:35) ..o S I

- Chuteh yoke .; esssiens reieaissasereseerss |

ITEM: PART NO.
'_ _34_' " 63PT383 -
'35 - 63PT3E2 .

36 63PTI060

50 . 63CL8BOT-1

B2 . B3CL9216

{37 63UCL3-8611-1

1las 63UCL4—7392

39 63CL8617-1
40 K —
41. . B3CL7356.

42 63CL8A00
43 F—— e
44 - 63CL3335-1

45 - 63GR7T58
46 7 G3GH243
| 47 63GR855
| 48 63PT1BY

49 . 63PT1593.

51 - B3CL3468

§3  63CL8575 -

B4 - 83CL70391

—  83CLA2175-7A

'55 .. 63CLB512-10

56 63CL7107

| 87 63GREB2

58 B3PT706

. DESCRIPTION

- irepliaces CL39171) ... 1
- . Lock-washer, 18" ... o b

" \WC329, WC330 (Rockford no, GRA4812, GRA4813)

aTy

" Lock washer, 3/8" .. 2

Bcrew, : '

© 3/8"-16 thread x 1-1/2" long ...2
© “Grease fitting,

Lincoimno. 5007 .o S
Release sleeve and bearing = .
assembly {inciudes 38-44) ... T

Release bearing assembly -
{includes 39, 40, 43, 44} ......... 1
Release sleeve ...omrcnne 1
Bearing half ............ vessimsneserens A
Elastic stop nut, o
5/16"-24 thread ..ccrverrinceecens 2

.. Clevis.pin .

- Bearing haif evimiesmssenaseenens ]
.. Screw, 5/16" -24 thread x

1B/ HONG v rsiransesanisenaracnins 2
Drive shaft oil seal '
Bearing snap ring....

‘Drive shaft seal retamer N

-Snap 147+ TR eeereearnrans T
~ Instruction piate tresessreansarsnanss 1
~Sgrew, '

1/4*-20 thread x 3/8" long

) Ad;‘emtment lock -
. {reptaces CL8518) ....c...... erannns 1
Separator spring .. .3
Facing, Amce No. 796 ........... 1

Ciutch assembly, 8
Model HE {Includes 7, 8,
38,.39, 40, 41, 44, 51-56}

~Chateh body wevrriernvimirsrnns —

Retaining fing .o 3
Pilot bearing - .
“{reptaces ME202} .....cccrvavenvnnen 1

- Cluteh body N e L1

| * Not serviced sepérate’iy-,

{Continued on pg. 28)

| 26 -

_ __:Wisc_obs_in_ Ckit(«‘h Assemblies -




WC329, WC330 Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies

COWCIR 2Tt 1 reduction ratio;
WE330; 2.10 1 reduction ratie -

:27- o

Wis'co;né-ih"ti‘:!utéh_ Aséerhb!ies :



TEM

-

- 61

PART NO.

63PT718-1

GRAAM12

- GRASM13

*(3RE5T

*GR101-3

" DESCRIPTION.
" Rockford assembly,

8589 5T-65) .creecemmrsiionnensaciven
‘Rockford assembly, -

" {order 63UGR1 85'! housmg
and cover assembly) ...

| WC329, WC330 (Rockford no. GRA4812, GRA4813)

Clutch Reduction Unit Assemblies, Cont.
USE WITH MDDEL V465D |[Adaptable to WW165 Drive Hub and Housing Assembly) (see pg. 27}

LOGK WASHEF civvcivivsrersrssismmrses

without clutch,.
GRA4812 {inciudes 9- 36

without clutch, GRA4313..,....'.'

. Housing .
“{order 63LIGR1-857 heusmg
- and cover assemhly) ..... eeiamanes

Cover

ary

11|62
63

-28-

|

65

ITEM PART NO.

63GR111

63GRES2-1
63GR852-2
ME200
. B3GRES3.

‘B3GR853-2

— Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies

..DES-CRIF’TION o - ary
Cover gasket

‘Drive gear and shaft, .

- 18teeth, GRA481Z ..ccvcvprunnenes )
Drive gear and shaft, . :
23 teeth, GRA4B13 .inivn T

~ Drive'shaft bearing :
Areplaces GREBE) ...oeivrcinsnnin |
Driven gear,

50 teeth, GRA4BIZ .ovviceivencnen 1
Driven gear,

. 46 teeth, GRASB1S e e 1

b I F Nog_se.wiced separatsly. '




WC360.Twi.t.1 D'i_sc Cluteh Reduction Unit Assembly

3 8

C 36wl r_educ_:ticn tatio,

engine-wise rotation

. Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies ——

e



iTEM

00 =4 B O i R -2

s D

T

12
13
14

15

T

17
18
18
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

33
34
35

36

37

WCSGO {Twin Disc no. 018853 6364) ciutch Reductmn Umt Assembiy
: -USE WITH MODEL V465D {Adaptabie to WW16$ Dnve Hub and Housmg Assembiy} {see pg. 28}

PART NO.

78A1339

" 78-1965R

78M 166
78A5001
78M178

. 78-8533
TEM2032AZ

78A3115
78M20331

78M2002U

78M510
78-2757
78M2039J

78M2022Z

78-7583

78M 1058
. 782510

78-2923

. T8MIT

18M2032X

78A3113
©. 78-8531
. 78M6338
- 78-2830A
- 78M2051AD

78M2051AD
78A1663
78M1283
78M1284
78M1292A

78MZ046AF

78M2027AN
78M268
78-1037

 78M20465
78M2002AG

.- Ball bearing
. Cover plate

DESCRIPTION -QTy

Specification plate gasket .....1
. Specification plate ...

Bail bearing --ierememions 1
Internal Qear ....vmcmssvmmneres 1

K'eY1
3/8" x 3/8" x 1-5/8" tong TR |

- Counter shaft... 1
Key, :
2" x 42" x 2-7/8° long e T
Scraw,
3/8°-16 thread X 1 Eong ....... .8
Ol 8881 1ererrrcessvisveerenssinssassrangons §
Operating shaft .............. S— |
Set screw
1/2°-13 thread x 3/4" kmg senine 1
Mo, 15 Woodruff key ... 2
Clutch housing ..oecoree ..,1
Qif seal ... _ e}
SPHECET coerrsncrsrsrarmsrnssessrmspirasass |
Snap ring .. U i
Ball bearing ..o S—— ervenses 1

- Key, )
1/4" x 1/4" x 1-7/8" Eong vieeninies 1
Clutch shaft.......... ST N— 1
Gear hOUSING .o senmrnsens 1

Ol Breather ..o oesassommmsne 1

- Oil breather pupe SR |

. Pipe plug, < 17 SRRSO |

“Pipe piug, i 17 ST 1

Flexible hose _assembly venenees 1

Straight fILtiNG ..omiimrerepsnrens |

© Fitting, 90° cennnrene .
Flexible hose ..o e

Lock washer, 58" uvsencsn 1

Jam nut, 5/8*-18 thread ......... 1

Hydraulic fitting, 18" oo 1
Throwout fork .o 1]

" Lockwasher, 3!8".,. ................ 2

Screw, _
3/8°-16 thread » 1-1/2" long ...

.30.. o

| 65

X

ITEM PART NO..

. ”
|38

40

1 41
42

43

| 44
- 45

6
47 -
48 .
49

50

- 57

B2 .

53

54

| 58
I 56
57

B8
89
60

- 81
| B2
63

64

66
67

68

78XAB079

78A3168
T8AB0
78-2245

78-115.

-78B15380D

781990

78B1535C

78-103F
788388
78-2137A
78B1537D

78-11982 -
78815358

78X117C8
#78-117C8

78M2002BB

78-120C8
78M1930F
- 78-B479
78-1473
78A3177 .
78A1587
78-2727

. 78M163
. 78-5805
78M2004R

- 78MB03

78-3799
TSM2006H

 78M2046AF -

W:scansm Clutch Assembhes

" Driving piate ... S
. Release spring .o B

DESCRIPTICN.
Clutch assembly, C‘IOS iemmeenise |
Floating plate..corrviissninan
AdJUStIng YOKO ...ovvernervmiererenes ;
-Adjusting lock pin .. w1
=14 £11]5 QP vveserncnnees 3
Finger laver pm :
(replaces B1621D) ..ciirmerciid -
Adiusting yoke .......... cerreneantres i
Cotter pin I
{replaces M1927AD} ivenninc 4
Finger laver ..o 4

" 8liding slesve assembly ........ 1

" Sliding sleeve .. asae 1
Lever link pin . -

. (repiace-s-BiSZ‘r’D) ....... rreseeneens 8

' Leveriink rornessaninennnnsarrnetassan B
Cotter 3

' {repiaces M1927AS) .......... PO
Split collar assembly ... 1
Split coliar .., R chrrnann 1
Screw, 3/8"-24 thread
(replaces M2002AS) ...cveees 2
SBITT corirerssipsrsconrmerarnnneionasrss el
Nut, 3/8"-24 thread ..o 2

Hub- a-nd:b.ae’k-p_tate .......... T
Lock washer ... SURUPUTRRO |
Hub nut ... 1 _
Pilot ball beanng ...... irpeusnmnsanes 1
Driving ring ...c.oeee - S

~ Screw, .

- 213 thread x 3/4® leng «one b
Operating shaft fitting o

- {replaces M102) ........ srrrenbasaees W2

Hand 1eVer veimmmmmeeress 1

. Serew,

5/8"-11thread x 1- 12" long .. 4
- Lock washer, 5/8" ..covnen eerne

| * Not serviced separately.




© . WC402 Poﬁer-fake-(_)ff {Replaces WC3029) '

8

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies -



WC402 Power Take-Oﬁ (Rep!aces W&BZG)
USE WITH MODELS TJPD, VH4D, VG4D {see pg. 31}

fTEM PART NO. . - DESCRIPTION - , QTyY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty

1 §3PT938 Bearing retaifier . oaeeen 1 | 13 F e — WAESHE niisaniimsiniessissnsasanses 1
2 83PTBO7 . . Snapring external ... SIS B B - B Y SCIBW: arverrrrssssassssornnas oo 1

3 B3PT872 - Ball bearing ...ueeeecmennns® 1 18 63PT‘!069 Drive key output revessesranzennenise 1

4 "§3PT1003-1  Clutch.shaft........ w180 63PT360 - F:ttmg {1810 hearmg} ........... 1

5 63PT1026-3  Grease ..o wreermiein 1 {170 B3PT200. 0 Yoke shaft e, siuseeaan 1
- B 83CL4355 Grease Nose jam ot co.weew.. 1 | 18 - B3PT351- - - !Woodrufjf_ KBY, veosniermaenssmssnansnens 2

7 63PT300-31  Main housing ... rerienreasareees 1.1 19 . 63UPT8IT Yoke assembly .

8 - 83PTIIO0 “Nameplate gasket ... 11 0 e hnciudes 20-22} ..

9 . - B3PT1593-2  Nameplate .ocnmrmieren T 1 2007 ¥ oo — . BCrBW i reens

10 - 63PT347 . - Screw, 1!4"::3{8" Iong...!......,z P21 P — L Washer ...

11 B3UPT769 “Handie assembly 122 e WOKE woviirniscerarseenrer S

{inciudes 12-14) .iivionnnnd T o
12 e YOKE —orernreenns erresemers cns e 1 | * Not serviced separately.
-32- -

__.Wfsaion'éin-.Clytch.Assefnbfiés —



WG402'P-ower3Ték-e-0ff {Clutch Components)

' ,.;33-. .

- Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies ————



]

WC402 Power Take-Off (Clutch Components)
USE WITH MODELS TJPD, VH4D, VGAD (see pg. 33)

ITEM PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION . QTy i ITEM PART NO. DESCR!PTION o aTy
— 63CLA2175-35 Complete clutch : 1 111 B3CLEBIE-Y Adjustin_g FiNgG ...
-1 - 63CL9464 LEVET SPIiNg cacromscmnrenermssiass 1 i 12 - B3CLB807-1  Lock bolt i
§3UCL4-8611-1 Sleeve and bearing assembly 13 .. 63CL3468 - Lockwashel ...
: _ fincludes 3and &) oo 1 | 14 63CLI218 Adjustment [0ck ..o 1
EUNISORISEEE N - 10t SRUnmne—— i - $3C18573-1 Pressure plate.......... neenessenes
B ek Nut .o JTT— promrenns b | 16 83CL7039-1 Facing disC..coveenee ennensrsngnnmes
B3CLAEER-T ©  LEVEL .rnrensssssiniarsismansis 117 63CLeFE5S - Drive ring ..
" 63CL8566T LINK 2eveersneronecissssnns 18 G3CLBSTE | Separator spring
 B3CL7130 . Retaining ring 119 $3CL8512-10  Clutch body .o
63CLB400 CLEVIS PIN voeersnsirassmssssnes evreneres 68 1 20 - 63CLB484 Clevis PN oo mmessreon - g
. 83CL7T107 Retaining ring ... searenrnenene 3

wh Y OO ] AN B R

0 63CL1190-5.. Wear plate o eeisremneeeneen 1 1 % NOT serViced separately,

34-

Wisconsin Clutch Assemblies



